

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15426/2007

GAURAV PRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N.B.GARHWAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted two weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner to file affidavit regarding proof of
service on the other respondents.

Call on 8.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar