

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15426/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2007 in WP No.363/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GAURAV PRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N.B.GARHWAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

No.4

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Rita Kumari Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is allowed to file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit by Respondent No.4. Rejoinder
affidavit may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Place the petition immediately thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master