

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15426/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2007 in WP No.363/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GAURAV PRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N.B.GARHWAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Nos.1-2:

No.4

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though the case was placed under the heading
"Incomplete After Notice Matters", but the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the parties made a prayer that they
should be allowed to argue the case and the special leave
petition be finally disposed of.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master